Response dated 16/07/2024 to RTI First Appeal No. IFCIL/A/E/24/00022 (Uploaded on RTI MIS)

Reply of Appeal

Appeal has been transferred to FAA, IFCI Venture Capital Funds Ltd. for further necessary action as per the attached communication.

From: First Appellate Authority

To: Applellate authority@ifciventure.com

Subject: First Appeal from Shri Rahul Nagar (Reg No IFCIL/A/E/24/00022) under RTI Act, 2005

Date: 16 July 2024 18:34:00

Attachments: 24.00022 RTI Appeal Details.pdf 24.00022 RTI Appeal Request.pdf

To:

First Appellate Authority, IFCI Venture Capital Funds Ltd. IFCI Tower, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

Dear Sir,

The first appeal received from Shri Rahul Nagar is being transferred to you for necessary action at your end under the RTI Act, 2005.

Regards Atul Saxena FAA, IFCI Ltd.